

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12890/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in LPA No. 88/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALDEO SINGH CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed as against respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5, 6 and 7 to show cause as to why the petitioner

shall not be paid salary at the rate of Rs.1000/- per month, as mentioned in the letter

dated 16th August, 1995, from the date of his joining i.e. 17th August, 1995 to 30th

November, 2000, the dates during which, it is claimed, he has worked in the school.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master